## **CITY OF TIOGA**

# Visitor's Promotion Fund Minutes Wednesday, February 10, 2021 Unofficial

A meeting of the Visitor's Promotion Fund of the City of Tioga was called to order at 5:35 pm on Wednesday, February 10, 2021 at the City Hall, by President of the Visitor's Promotion Fund, Maggie Albrecht.

PRESENT: Maggie Albrecht, Lori Germundson, Ronda Davidson, Patti Beck, Judy Odegaard and Ronica Pederson

ABSENT:

Guest: Glenda Lovdahl and Jacob Orledge

### Minutes:

1.) Approval of November 5, 2021 minutes

Ronda Davidson made a motion to approve the minutes of November 5, 2020; second by Lori Germundson.

Call: Aye- Maggie Albrecht, Lori Germundson, Ronda Davidson, Patti Beck and Judy Odegaard Nay- none

#### Old Business:

1.) Bambini

Discussion held regarding the status of the Bambini that was ordered for the Community Center Ice Rink. Damian J Products is no longer able to fulfill the order for the equipment.

Judy Odegaard made a motion to put funds back into Visitor Promotion Fund when City receives reimbursement from Damian J Products and ask the Auditor to reapply once she has found new equipment; second by Lori Germundson.

Call: Aye- Maggie Albrecht, Lori Germundson, Ronda Davidson, Patti Beck and Judy Odegaard Nay- none

### New Business:

1.) Tioga Historical Society Norseman Museum Application

Glenda Lovdahl gave a presentation discussing the use of requested funds to promote and advertisements for the Norseman Museum with KTGO radio commercials, Stanley newspaper, Williston Plains Reporter, Tioga Tribune and purchasing a sign to put out on Highway 2 using an old combine from the museum.

Lori Germundson made a motion to approve the application for the requested amount \$3,608.00; second by Judy Odegaard.

Call: Aye- Maggie Albrecht, Lori Germundson, Ronda Davidson, Patti Beck and Judy Odegaard Nay- none

With no further business the meeting of the Visitor's Promotion Fund was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Ronda Davidson; second by Patti Beck at 6:00 p.m.

Maggie Albrecht, President of the Visitor's Promotion Fund

ATTEST: